PRODUCT BROCHURE
PRODUCT TECHNICAL GUIDE
HIGH-CAPACITY ELECTRIC FORKLIFTS
J330XD48-400xd
SERIES
2
Normal HOOD Spine DIMENSIONS

AL
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation J330XD48 J360XDS36 J360XDS48
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Electric Electric Electric
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Rated load capacity Q lb kg 33,000 14,969 36,000 16,330 36,000 16,330
1-6 Load center c1 in mm 48 1,219 36 914 48 1,219
1-8 Load distance x in mm 37.0 941 37.0 941 37.0 941
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 138 3,500 138 3,500 138 3,500
W
EI
G
H
TS 2-1 Total truck weight without load lb kg 49,732 22,558 48,189 21,858 52,377 23,758
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lb kg 76,101 6,632 34,519 3,008 78,035 6,153 35,396 2,791 80,912 7,465 36,701 3,386
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lb kg 22,734 26,998 10,312 12,246 22,952 25,239 10,411 11,448 22,692 29,685 10,293 13,465
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Type Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 12.00-20 20PR 12.00-20 20PR 12.00-20 20PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 12.00-20 20PR 12.00-20 20PR 12.00-20 20PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) # x4/2 x4/2 x4/2
3-6 Tread width, front b10 in mm 72.6 1,844 72.6 1,844 72.6 1,844
3-7 Tread width, rear b11 in mm 79.5 2,020 79.5 2,020 79.5 2,020
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back a/b 15°F / 10°B 15°F / 10°B 15°F / 10°B
4-2 Height of mast lowered h1 in mm 146 3,703 146 3,703 146 3,703
4-3 Freelift h2 in mm 0 0 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift height (top of fork) h3 in mm 156 3,984 156 3,984 156 3,984
4-4-1 Lift height (bottom of fork) in mm 153 3,884 153 3,884 153 3,884
4-5 Height, extended h4 in mm 223 5,645 223 5,645 223 5,645
4-7 Height to top of operator compartment (open cab) h6 in mm 121 3,083 121 3,083 121 3,083
4-7-1 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab) h6 in mm 122 3,110 122 3,110 122 3,110
4-7-2 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ airco) h6 in mm 122 3,110 122 3,110 122 3,110
4-7-3 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 in mm 126 3,205 126 3,205 126 3,205
4-7-4 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 in mm 127 3,229 127 3,229 127 3,229
4-7-5 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ airco &
strobe) in mm 127 3,235 127 3,235 127 3,235
4-8 Seat height to seat point index (SIP) h7 in mm 75 1,903 75 1,903 75 1,903
4-12 Tow coupler height h10 in mm 27 689 27 689 27 689
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 307 7,801 307 7,801 308 7,818
4-20 Length to load face l2 in mm 211 5,366 211 5,366 212 5,383
4-21 Overall width of truck b2 in mm 98 2,498 98 2,498 98 2,498
4-22 Fork dimension s/e/l in mm 3.9 / 8 / 96 100 / 200 / 2,435 3.9 / 8 / 96 100 / 200 /
2,435 3.9 / 8 / 96 100 / 200 /
2,435
4-23 Fork carriage type Type Standard pin type carriage Standard pin type carriage Standard pin type carriage
4-24 Carriage width b3 in mm 100.0 2,540 100.0 2,540 100.0 2,540
4-25-1 Fork spread, min (in-in) b5 in mm 6.9 175 6.9 175 6.9 175
4-25-2 Fork spread, max (out-out) b5 in mm 96.3 2,445 96.3 2,445 96.3 2,445
4-30 Sideshift b8 in mm 0 0 0 0 0 0
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast with load m1 in mm 8.9 225 8.9 225 8.9 225
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in mm 13.4 341 13.4 341 13.4 341

AL
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation J400XD J360XD36 J360XD48
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Electric Electric Electric
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Rated load capacity Q lb kg 40,000 18,144 36,000 16,330 36,000 16,330
1-6 Load center c1 in mm 24 610 36 914 48 1,219
1-8 Load distance x in mm 37.0 941 37.0 941 37.0 941
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 138 3,500 148 3,750 148 3,750
W
EI
G
H
TS 2-1 Total truck weight without load lb kg 46,361 21,029 46,573 21,125 50,451 22,884
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lb kg 80,387 5,975 36,463 2,710 76,716 5,855 34,798 2,656 79,710 6,742 36,156 3,058
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lb kg 22,666 23,697 10,281 10,749 22,906 23,667 10,390 10,735 22,972 27,478 10,420 12,464
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Type Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 12.00-20 20PR 12.00-20 20PR 12.00-20 20PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 12.00-20 20PR 12.00-20 20PR 12.00-20 20PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) # x4/2 x4/2 x4/2
3-6 Tread width, front b10 in mm 72.6 1,844 72.6 1,844 72.6 1,844
3-7 Tread width, rear b11 in mm 79.5 2,020 79.5 2,020 79.5 2,020
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back a/b Degree 15°F / 10°B 15°F / 10°B 15°F / 10°B
4-2 Height of mast lowered h1 in mm 146 3,703 146 3,703 146 3,703
4-3 Freelift h2 in mm 0 0 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift height (top of fork) h3 in mm 156 3,984 156 3,984 156 3,984
4-4-1 Lift height (bottom of fork) in mm 153 3,884 153 3,884 153 3,884
4-5 Height, extended h4 in mm 223 5,645 223 5,645 223 5,645
4-7 Height to top of operator compartment (open cab) h6 in mm 121 3,083 121 3,083 121 3,083
4-7-1 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab) h6 in mm 122 3,110 122 3,110 122 3,110
4-7-2 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ airco) h6 in mm 122 3,110 122 3,110 122 3,110
4-7-3 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 in mm 126 3,205 126 3,205 126 3,205
4-7-4 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 in mm 127 3,229 127 3,229 127 3,229
4-7-5 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ airco & strobe) in mm 127 3,235 127 3,235 127 3,235
4-8 Seat height to seat point index (SIP) h7 in mm 75 1,903 75 1,903 75 1,903
4-12 Tow coupler height h10 in mm 27 689 27 689 27 689
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 307 7,801 317 8,051 317 8,051
4-20 Length to load face l2 in mm 211 5,366 221 5,616 221 5,616
4-21 Overall width of truck b2 in mm 98 2,498 98 2,498 98 2,498
4-22 Fork dimension s/e/l in mm 3.9 / 8 / 96 100 / 200 /
2,435 3.9 / 8 / 96 100 / 200 /
2,435 3.9 / 8 / 96 100 / 200 /
2,435
4-23 Fork carriage type Type Standard pin type carriage Standard pin type carriage Standard pin type carriage
4-24 Carriage width b3 in mm 100.0 2,540 100.0 2,540 100.0 2,540
4-25-1 Fork spread, min (in-in) b5 in mm 6.9 175 6.9 175 6.9 175
4-25-2 Fork spread, max (out-out) b5 in mm 96.3 2,445 96.3 2,445 96.3 2,445
4-30 Sideshift b8 in mm 0 0 0 0 0 0
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast with load m1 in mm 8.9 225 8.9 225 8.9 225
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in mm 13.4 341 13.4 341 13.4 341